Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11 -2020

IMO

8411669
9130949
7813561
9402653
9668908
9520807
9879492
9637296
9300855
9312913
9264740
9320324
9617430
8335188
9607837
8401561
9303170
9071052
9433896
9663283
9691632
9294408
9377925
9522908
9060637
9337626
9486075
9342803
9006277
9302308
9753818
9557800

Name*

DIAMANT
GRANDE AFRICA
Sl

STAR CURACAO
TEAL BULKER
AMIS KALON
AQUA MIST
ARUNA ISMAIL
ASSIMINA I
ATLANTAS II
ATLANTIS

AZUL

CAPTAIN J. NEOFOTISTOS

CODIF

EVER BEST

FROJDI1I

GRAND DUKE
HERMES

HOANYA WISDOM
ISLAND BAY

ITHAKI

MAERSK LAUNCESTON
MEERDUK
MONTEREY BAY
MSC MARTINA

NYK CONSTELLATION
OOCL MEMPHIS
ORIENT PRIMA

RIX STAR

RUSICH-1

SAN BACCO

SAOURA

Flag

MD
MT
PA
NL
PA
PA
NO
MH
LR
MH
AG
BS
LR
SL
PA
AL
PA
MD
PA
HK
MH
PT
NL
IM
PA
PA
HK
SG
cY
RU
MT

Dz

Inspection
Date

2-11-2020
16-11-2020
23-11-2020
16-11-2020

8-11-2020
18-11-2020

6-11-2020

6-11-2020

6-11-2020

6-11-2020

3-11-2020

3-11-2020
12-11-2020

1-9-2020
12-10-2020
10-11-2020
24-11-2020
12-11-2020
13-11-2020
29-10-2020
28-10-2020
31-10-2020
18-11-2020
17-11-2020
11-11-2020
20-11-2020
19-11-2020
19-11-2020

7-11-2020
19-11-2020
17-11-2020

5-11-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
5 6-11-2020
9 24-11-2020
2 24-11-2020
4 19-11-2020
5 12-11-2020
4 21-11-2020
1 6-11-2020
8 13-11-2020
5 10-11-2020
2 7-11-2020
4 6-11-2020
3 5-11-2020
5 16-11-2020
85 24-11-2020
23 3-11-2020
3 12-11-2020
7 30-11-2020
17 28-11-2020
6 18-11-2020
12 9-11-2020
7 3-11-2020
10 9-11-2020
3 20-11-2020
4 20-11-2020
2 12-11-2020
5 24-11-2020
1 19-11-2020
5 23-11-2020
11 17-11-2020
6 24-11-2020
2 18-11-2020
9 13-11-2020

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
2



IMO

8504272
9683403
8964161
8977699
9615418
8833881
P200016
9030503

40

Name*

SEVEN DREAM
SILVER HOUSTON
SIRIUS 1

SIRIUS 2

STAR CHARIS
SYBERIA
TOULONNAIS V
VENTURE

Flag

BG
PA
NG
NG
LR

PA
FR

AG

Inspection

Date
4-11-2020

17-11-2020
7-11-2020
12-11-2020
3-11-2020
5-11-2020
5-11-2020

24-10-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

9

10

14

Release
Date

12-11-2020
26-11-2020
12-11-2020
12-11-2020
5-11-2020
9-11-2020
11-11-2020

6-11-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 11 -2020 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
8411669 DIAMANT MD 2-11-2020 5 6-11-2020 3
7813561 SClI PA 23-11-2020 2 24-11-2020 2
9130949 GRANDE AFRICA MT 16-11-2020 9 24-11-2020 2
9402653 STAR CURACAO NL 16-11-2020 4 19-11-2020 2
9668908 TEAL BULKER PA 8-11-2020 5 12-11-2020 2
8335188 CODIF SL 1-9-2020 85 24-11-2020 1
8401561 FROIDI I AL 10-11-2020 3 12-11-2020 1
8504272 SEVEN DREAM BG 4-11-2020 9 12-11-2020 1
8833881 SYBERIA PA 5-11-2020 5 9-11-2020 1
8964161 SIRIUS 1 NG 7-11-2020 6 12-11-2020 1
8977699  SIRIUS 2 NG 12-11-2020 1 12-11-2020 1
9006277 RIXSTAR cYy 7-11-2020 11 17-11-2020 1
9030503 VENTURE AG 24-10-2020 14 6-11-2020 1
9060637 MSC MARTINA PA 11-11-2020 2 12-11-2020 1
9071052 HERMES MD 12-11-2020 17 28-11-2020 1
9264740 ATLANTIS AG 3-11-2020 4 6-11-2020 1
9294408 MAERSK LAUNCESTON PT 31-10-2020 10 9-11-2020 1
9300855 ASSIMINA I LR 6-11-2020 5 10-11-2020 1
9302308 RUSICH-1 RU 19-11-2020 6 24-11-2020 1
9303170 GRAND DUKE PA 24-11-2020 7 30-11-2020 1
9312913 ATLANTAS I MH 6-11-2020 2 7-11-2020 1
9320324 AZUL BS 3-11-2020 3 5-11-2020 1
9337626 NYK CONSTELLATION PA 20-11-2020 5 24-11-2020 1
9342803 ORIENT PRIMA SG 19-11-2020 5 23-11-2020 1
9377925 MEERDIK NL 18-11-2020 3 20-11-2020 1
9433896 HOANYA WISDOM PA 13-11-2020 6 18-11-2020 1
9486075 OOCL MEMPHIS HK 19-11-2020 1 19-11-2020 1
9520807 AMIS KALON PA 18-11-2020 4 21-11-2020 1
9522908 MONTEREY BAY IM 17-11-2020 4 20-11-2020 1
9557800 SAOURA Dz 5-11-2020 9 13-11-2020 1
9607837 EVER BEST PA 12-10-2020 23 3-11-2020 1
9615418 STAR CHARIS LR 3-11-2020 3 5-11-2020 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9617430
9637296
9663283
9683403
9691632
9753818
9879492

P200016

40

Name

CAPTAIN J. NEOFOTISTOS
ARUNA ISMAIL

ISLAND BAY

SILVER HOUSTON

ITHAKI

SAN BACCO

AQUA MIST
TOULONNAIS V

Flag

LR
MH
HK
PA
MH
MT
NO
FR

Inspection
Date

12-11-2020

6-11-2020
29-10-2020
17-11-2020
28-10-2020
17-11-2020

6-11-2020

5-11-2020

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
8
12

10

Release Date

16-11-2020
13-11-2020
9-11-2020
26-11-2020
3-11-2020
18-11-2020
6-11-2020

11-11-2020

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 8411669 Company

Name: DIAMANT

Charterer

- 2020

B&B Shipping Trading Inc, Sumer Sokak Ondokuzmayis Mah Kadikoy 19 34736 Istanbul, ,

Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

ASTRON SA, LATOXEVITE 3 GAROFALLIDI STR. 3, RHODES ISLAND , GR

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
998

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rhodes 2020-11-6 5 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2019 17-9-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-8-2019 17-9-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2019 2-4-2024 Italy 9-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10of41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9668908 Company First Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: TEAL BULKER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Pasific Basin Supramax Limited , 31/F One Island South , Wong Chuk Hang, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 32370 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port Talbot 2020-11-12 5 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2020 29-4-2024  Japan 16-6-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-4-2019 29-4-2024  Japan 16-6-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 31-7-2019 29-9-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed no

rectification action plan

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 41 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9402653 Company Star Bonaire BV, , , Netherlands
Name: STAR CURACAO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Star Bonaire B.V., , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Netherlands 3578 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2020-11-19 4 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 4-10-2018  23-12-2023  Netherlands 24-1-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-10-2018  23-12-2023  Netherlands 24-1-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-6-2019 30-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Page 3 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9130949
Name: GRANDE AFRICA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Grimaldi Deep Sea SpA , , , Malta
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Malta 56642 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2020-11-24 9 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

9-7-2020 30-10-2023
9-7-2020 30-10-2023
7-7-2020 6-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Means of escape Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 7813561
Name: SCI|

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release
Volos 2020-11-24

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Company El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Panama
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

3375

Keeldate
1978

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

1

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

20-10-2020 19-3-2021
5-11-2020 5-4-2021
5-11-2020 5-4-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : P200016 Company , , , France
Name: TOULONNAIS V Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug France 46 2016
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cadiz 2020-11-11 7 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Other safety in general Rectified no

Page 6 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9879492 Company , , » Norway
Name: AQUA MIST Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Fish factory Norway 383 2019
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lerwick 2020-11-6 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Report of inspection on MLC,2006 Rectified no

Page 7 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



11 - 2020

Released from detention - period :

IMO :9753818 Company ABC Maritime AG, , , Malta
Name: SAN BACCO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker

Malta

Port of detention

Saint Petersburg

Date of release
2020-11-18

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

4703

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Deficiencies reason for detention
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
17-5-2019
17-5-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-4-2016 22-3-2021 Germany
21-4-2016 22-3-2021 Germany
28-5-2018 9-9-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

IMO : 9691632 Company Lydia Mar Shipping Co SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ITHAKI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer USA CLIPPER AMERICAS. INC, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 23268 2013

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2020-11-3 7  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2019 3-11-2024  Germany 27-8-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-11-2019 3-11-2024  Germany 27-8-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2019 9-11-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9683403 Company
Name: SILVER HOUSTON

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

- 2020

Thome Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

SHELL, , , UK

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Algeciras

Date of release
2020-11-26

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
29460

Keeldate
2014

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (MARPOL Annex I)

ISM

Shipboard Marine Pollution emergency operations

Inert gas system

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-4-2020 12-4-2025
21-4-2020 12-4-2025
15-8-2020 9-9-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9663283 Company Wealth Ocean Ship Management, , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: ISLAND BAY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer PACIFIC BASIN SHIPPING , , HONG KONG, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong (China) 23386 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2020-11-9 12 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2019 30-7-2024  China 5-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-7-2019 30-7-2024  China 5-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2019 6-1-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 11 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9637296 Company Aruna Shipping Ltd Corp, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ARUNA ISMAIL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer OLDENDORFF CARRIERS , Willy Brandt Allee 6 , LUBEK , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32715 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostock 2020-11-13 8 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2020 4-3-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 26-3-2020 4-3-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-1-2020 27-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no
Calculation and payment of wages Rectified no
Medical care onboard or ashore free of charge Rectified no

Page 12 of 41

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

IMO :9617430 Company
Name: CAPTAIN J.
NEOFOTISTOS
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Axis Bulk Carriers Inc, , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Cofco International, , ,CN

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Huelva

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Date of release
2020-11-16

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
43472

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (navigation)

Operation of machinery
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Date
31-1-2020
29-1-2020

5 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-2-2018  13-1-2022  Singapore
20-11-2016 13-1-2022 Malaysia
30-6-2020 26-4-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9615418 Company
Name: STAR CHARIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2020

Starbulk SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Glencore Agriculture BV, , 3000 BC Rotterdam , NL

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Cork including Whitegat

Date of release
2020-11-5

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
44980

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
23-5-2020
23-5-2020
16-8-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-5-2020 14-3-2022 Japan
23-5-2020 14-3-2022 Japan
7-12-2017 14-9-2022 China

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

IMO : 9607837 Company First Steamship SA, , , Panama
Name: EVER BEST Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ADM Germany GmbH , Ferdinandstrasse 5, 20095 Hamburg , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 44407
Port of detention Date of release
Gent 2020-11-3 23  day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

7

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

11-5-2020 29-5-2023
11-5-2018 29-5-2023
1-8-2018 30-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

China
China

Date
14-5-2020
14-5-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 15 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9557800 Company
Name: SAOURA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

CNAN Nord SpA , , , Algeria

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Algeria

Port of detention

Cuxhaven

Date of release
2020-11-13

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
8161

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
35

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

11-9-2019
16-6-2020
28-1-2017

10-1-2022
16-4-2025
10-1-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Sewage treatment plant

Provisions quality and nutritional value

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Ropes and wires

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)
Electrical installations in general

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Algeria

Belgium

Date
22-7-2020

2-6-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9522908
Name: MONTEREY BAY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

- 2020

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Trithorn Bulk , Strandvejen 56, Hellerup , DK

Type Flag
Bulk carrier

Isle of Man (UK)

Cargo information

Port of detention

Contrecoeur

Date of release
2020-11-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
22683

Interorient Shipmanagement-SNG, , , Isle of Man (UK)

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Rectified

4  day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-7-2018 1-7-2023 Singapore 3-9-2020
11-7-2018 1-7-2023 Germany 8-7-2020
8-4-2019 10-12-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9520807 Company Well Shipmanagement & Maritime , , , Panama
Name: AMIS KALON Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer NORTON LILLY INTERNATIONAL INC., , ,CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32315 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2020-11-21 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2016 25-5-2021  China 6-6-2018
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-10-2020  18-2-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-10-2020  15-11-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Fire drills Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9486075
Name: OOCL MEMPHIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2020

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Orient Overseas Container Line, , , Hong Kong (China)

Charterer COSCO (Cayman) Mercury Co., Ltd., n/a, n/a, CN
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Container Hong Kong (China) 91563

Date of release
2020-11-19

Port of detention

Vancouver

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2012

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Action Taken
Rectified

Date
11-4-2019
8-4-2020
8-4-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey

11-4-2019 19-8-2023  China

6-4-2018 27-3-2023  Taiwan, China

6-4-2018 27-3-2023 Taiwan, China
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention

IMO : 9433896 Company Well Shipmanagement & Maritime , , , Panama
Name: HOANYA WISDOM Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Fortuna Seaside , Phillip Heymans 3, Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 12655

Port of detention Date of release

Lisbon 2020-11-18 6 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies
9

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-6-2018 29-4-2023
7-6-2018 29-4-2023
15-7-2018 20-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

Action Taken
Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified

Machinery spaces

Netherlands
Netherlands

Date
28-4-2020
28-4-2020

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

IMO : 9377925 Company SCG Management BV, , , Netherlands
Name: MEERDIJK Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2967 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2020-11-20 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

5-10-2020 26-5-2025
5-10-2020 26-5-2025
15-11-2017  15-11-2022  Bulgaria 5-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9342803
Name: ORIENT PRIMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifeboats
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Abandon ship drills

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Shenzhen Ocean Shipping Co Ltd, , , Singapore
Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer CARAVEL SHIPPING LTD., n/a, n/a, CN
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Singapore 39738 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2020-11-23 5 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

10-10-2020  30-10-2025
10-10-2020  10-10-2025
2-1-2020 1-1-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9337626 Company
Name: NYK CONSTELLATION

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Kobe Shipmanagement Co Ltd, , , Panama

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Hamburg

Date of release
2020-11-24

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

55534

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-10-2020 8-10-2022
4-10-2020 8-10-2022
4-10-2020 3-3-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Gauges,thermometers, etc

Insulation wetted through (oil)

Retention of oil on board

Qil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system
ISM

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

no

no

yes

yes

yes

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Machinery controls alarm Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 24 of 41
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9320324
Name: AZUL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

11 - 2020

Company Tide Line Inc, , , Bahamas

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Echo sounder

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Water level indicator

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
2020-11-5

Port of detention

Savona

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Charterer NOVA LEVANTINA SARL , RUE DU GABIAN 7 , MONACO , MC
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Bahamas 19918

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

18-9-2020
18-9-2020
19-9-2020

4-2-2021
4-2-2021
18-3-2021

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9312913 Company Capital Ship Management Corp, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ATLANTAS II Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer BP Shipping , 20 Canada Square , London , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 23270 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bordeaux (GPM) 2020-11-7 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2020 25-4-2021  Gibraltar (UK) 13-7-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-9-2016 25-4-2021  Argentina 22-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9303170 Company
Name: GRAND DUKE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2020

Cido Shipping Korea Co Ltd, , , Panama

7 7

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-12-30

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
59217

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-9-2020 4-10-2025
5-11-2020 4-10-2025
6-11-2020 23-1-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9302308 Company
Name: RUSICH-1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Volga Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation

LA

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Russian Federation

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2020-11-24

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2002

Gross tonnage
4970

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

ISM

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

6 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-11-2020 16-8-2023 Russian Federation 16-11-2020
23-7-2018 16-8-2023 Russian Federation 16-11-2020
16-7-2020 16-7-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
no
yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9300855
Name: ASSIMINA II

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2020

PL Shipping Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Navision Chartering A/S, , Copenhagen, DK

Flag

Liberia

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Port of detention

Police

Date of release

2020-11-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equi

Load Line

pment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
19971 2006

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-8-2020 13-6-2022 Ita Iy 12-8-2020
12-8-2020 13-6-2022 Ita Iy 12-8-2020

27-11-2017 17-1-2023

Action Taken

As in th

e agreed flag

State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3

months

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 9294408
Name: MAERSK
LAUNCESTON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
ISM

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Essberger JTGmbH, , , Portugal

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Container Portugal

Port of detention

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Date of release
Piraeus 2020-11-9

Gross tonnage
50736

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s)

Issued Expiry

9

Last Survey Date

22-10-2020  21-11-2020

27-11-2019  11-11-2024  Greece

26-10-2020

8-1-2020 5-2-2025

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 30 of 41

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9264740 Company
Name: ATLANTIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2020

Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Antigua and Barbuda 6704

Port of detention

Keeldate
2002

Date of release

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Barcelona 2020-11-6 4  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2019 31-8-2023
Load Line 16-4-2019  31-8-2023  Spain 27-11-2019
Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2019 4-6-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Distress messages: obligations and procedures

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

IMO : 9071052 Company Delta Agence LLC, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: HERMES Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3806 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Willebroek 2020-11-28 17 day(s) 54
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-9-2020 8-9-2025
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 8-9-2020 8-9-2025
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2020 8-3-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Continuous synopsis record

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

UMS - Ship

Calculation and payment of wages

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire prevention structural integrity

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
no
yes

yes

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

yes
no
yes
yes

yes

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 9060637 Company Mediterranean Shipping Co Srl, , , Panama
Name: MSC MARTINA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 37398 1993

Port of detention

Date of release

Montreal 2020-11-12
Recognised Organisation Certificate
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
DNV GL AS Load Line
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

Issued
29-5-2018
29-5-2018
18-8-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Action Taken
Rectified

1
Expiry Last Survey Date
31-5-2023 Italy 31-8-2020
31-5-2023 Italy 17-7-2019
1-2-2022 Italy 19-12-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 9030503 Company
Name: VENTURE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2020

Rana Denizcilik Nakliyat , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2020-11-6

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1992

Gross tonnage
1513

19-10-2020
19-10-2020
20-10-2020

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

14 day(s) 31

Expiry Last Survey
20-2-2023
20-2-2023

19-4-2021

Issued Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Bridge operation

Rescue boats

Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Doors
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no

no

yes DNV GL AS
no
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

Rix Shipmanagement SIA, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

IMO :9006277 Company
Name: RIX STAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Rendsburg

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
2450

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boat inventory
ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)
Steering gear
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

2020-11-17 11 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2018  31-1-2022  Latvia
Load Line 14-6-2018  31-1-2022  Latvia
Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2018  16-8-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
21-2-2020
21-2-2020
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

IMO : 8977699 Company , , , Nigeria
Name: SIRIUS 2 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer Ambrey Limited , 49A Chris Eduke Drive, Lekki Phase 1, Lagos, NG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Nigeria 211 1989

Port of detention

Southampton

Date of release
2020-11-12

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Record of drills and steering gear tests

Other (certificates)
Stability Information Booklet

Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Electrical

Action Taken

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1 day(s) 20

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

IMO : 8964161 Company , ,» ,» Nigeria
Name: SIRIUS 1 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Nigeria 211 1988

Port of detention

Southampton

Date of release
2020-11-12

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Evidence of Basic Training

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Stability Information Booklet

Report of inspection on MLC,2006

Fire drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
6 day(s) 29

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-11-2020 18-1-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11

- 2020

IMO : 8833881 Company Global Marine Consulting Ltd , , , Panama

Name: SYBERIA Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4966 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2020-11-9 5 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-9-2020 18-12-2020
17-9-2020 18-12-2020
10-3-2020 9-3-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Hull - corrosion

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Doors

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2020

IMO : 8504272
Name: SEVEN DREAM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

Company Low Sea Shipping Management, , , Bulgaria

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Bulgaria

Endorsement by flagstate

Port of detention Date of release
Volos 2020-11-12

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
1957

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s)

2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

27-11-2018  26-11-2023
5-10-2020 4-3-2021
5-10-2020 4-3-2021

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8401561
Name: FROIJDI II

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Charterer ),

11 - 2020

Company Vital Shipping Co, , , Albania

Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

Flag
Albania

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Date of release
2020-11-12

Port of detention
Split

Gross tonnage
1289

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2017  19-4-2021  Albania 24-4-2020
Other Load Line 18-4-2017 18-4-2021  Albania 24-4-2020
Other Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2018  13-1-2021  Albania 12-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 11

IMO : 8335188 Company
Name: CODIF

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Dredger

- 2020

, , ,Sierra Leone

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag
Sierra Leone

Port of detention

Unije

Date of release
2020-11-24

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
172

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
85 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

Croatia

Croatia

Date
24-8-2020
24-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Issued Expiry
29-1-2019 24-5-2023
29-1-2019 24-5-2023

RO related

Class. (RO) related

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

no

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Total number of detentions: 40
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